IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:
+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and

equipment.

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

+ Always use an assistant or a mechanical fting device to safely lft and position heavy
products.

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

« Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

- Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

« Any attempts to reconstruct the Construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
chidren away unless the product is intended for their use and al nstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

- Check that the product s secure and safe to Use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou annulation de la garantie de I'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« S'assurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés.

* NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de l'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par

pport aux piéces mobiles.

. Utlllser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement,

+ Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que

celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient

entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Geréat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausrlistung zu tragen.

+ DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN

« Schwere Produkte diirfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

+ Ziehen Sie die Schrauiben fest, aber icht ubermamg fest an. Ein ubermamges Anziehen
kann das Produkt

- Falten Sie bel der Verwendung od Sraduits e Sharheeangeand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

* Nur fir den bestimmungsgemafien Gebratich verwenden. Sie dirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hingen oder kletterr

- Disses Produkt ist aukechlioBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstindig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES S nose leen, se comprenden a fondo v se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daros al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:
+ Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea [o suficientemente fuerte como para
 soportar el producto y el ecliipo monta
EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.
e siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.
« Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.
+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.
« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado unicamente en interiores.
+ No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los ninos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

+ Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT tremamente importante ler, na integra e seguir todas as
mstruc s. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacao da garantia

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem ¢ suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacéo mecénico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixac&o.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas

veis.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

« Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ Nao sao permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma divida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU Hi oe CO BCEMM WHC W 1X Heco
MOXET MPUBECTY K C TpaBMmam, T mio HUS A

NpeKpaLLeHMio AeCTBNA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUM.

YKA3AHMA NO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

« YBeauTech, uTo MOHTaXHast OBEEIOCTS ZOCTATOUHG PO, uTO6bI BbIEpXaATL
MOHTMpyeMoe 13aenve 1 060pyAoBaHye.

« HE MPEBBILLAVTE MAKCVIMA.ﬂbHO .ClOI'IYCTVIMbIM BEC.

« [Lns 6e30NaCHOTO NOATbEMA V1 HBZNIEXALLErO PasMELLIeHAS TAKEbIX U3AenMii 0BA3aTeNHO
06paLLaViTECh 33 MOMOLLLBIO VAN NOMb3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMI MeXaHU3MaMM.

« BUHTbI CrieAyeT 3aTArvBath NAOTHO, HO He nepeTarueas ux. MepeTarneaHyne MOXeT NpuBecTn
Kr w3aens, uto /AWUT NPOYHOCTL KPEMAIEHNS.

« [lepXTeCh Ha OCTATOUHO BE30NACHOM PACCTORHIMA OT ABMXYLLXCA YacTeil U3AENMS NPy
€0 VCMONb30BaHMM.

« VcnonbayiiTe TOLKO MO HasHauernio. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHOBMTECH Ha M3AeVe, He BUCHWTE Ha
HeMm 11 He 3anesaliTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHoe n3penvie ANA UCTO)

« TK0Bble MOMbITKY M3MEHUTL KOHCTPYKUVIO 3anpelijeHs.

« Jlanroe VSHSIAE MOKET COEPAT METKAG AETall KOTOpHE WOTyT CTaTs npuUMHoi

ay nyT. He noanyckaiite aeTevt K uagenmio, ecan

OHO He npe,qna;l—«aueuo pum VICMIONb30BAHA VMY WM €T OHM MONHOCTBIO He
03HAKOM/IEHbI C MHCTPYKLMAMY 1 YKa3aHUAMM NO 3KCMAYaTaLmm 1 He NOHUMAKOT X.

+ HeoBX0avIMO perynspHO NpoBEpATb (Kak MYUHIMYM, pa3 B TP/ MECALLa), UTO M3aenme
3adMKCMPOBAHO 1 €ro MCMOb30BaHME 6e30MacHO.

TOBKO B M

ECAM y Bac BOSHMKHYT BOMPOCHI VAW Bam NOTPeGYeTCA NOMOLL, CBANUTECH C
poro But nspenve.

5 Slisell il 1 8 gt it SLoY o 5l ] 031 6 lyslils Lyagd pass iy Ol 313 “::
el Jlos &)

20 pdolly dedd] Closlss

Clisally ade Cutal guziall dood Sy Loy G5 o) b 055 O s ool 0
u»dh,)snwumyu,nuwy.

) Clostiall o35 dacke 88y el @) SolSis gz ol dsbansy 15 (i o
S Sy ol B35 By Lo tpial) b ) o)) (3 dslleall 635 5 gk (5 @5 Y o) plSols 2l e

el plsal wis B pall 2 s Vimy &35 Bluss sl dolus 3523 s sl o

Bl 5 4y slaall o el e Ggdll el i) ad 83308 51 3 et o

i Jiall U plassatly ol giiall i e

Sleadl dws e OYass 6h\,>}'u¥5me 6“’79&&)‘5-

Oe giall OB 13) Y] V\nJoll;\m\ukoaPV Q‘L‘Jb\}d\‘t"usé’\}w—‘-ﬂ0)941‘/3‘)"\};{“&-‘”45;59"“)5'
ymwau\“ﬂ,uwwﬁu’\fﬁuwm M*"

(U8 le ] B3 US) delhzie O 58 e Gl s plasl dsadlus gzall Slel e ST o

Busluoll o o by bl ain S idl GHI SSall o Jolsill 75 Basluall b (B b S ]

/A AR

el ey S 13

EEFR
JP  TAToETERD. FRCEEL. fosns,. EEEASRN. BEIRELE
. TBRENRC L7 T BTRMENSD T,
RENEL BEOB:

- RO, 14 SRR O REA DB 5 0l-H BB ST £ £HRL T

. ‘Eﬁ*ﬂfb‘%sﬁﬁég%ﬁznb\;')kbf(h._
. %b‘?&:;g’&k%l CH5EFTRET 3. BICT /RGJFiLII%MTféﬁhf KB ER
TLEEL,

FLODDEHHETH. BHTELVTLILELEL, HHTEFRLRINRBL . REFND
KIBIIEF T 3TMMNSHDET .

- RREERTZHMAICE. MEMHE . THBRHSENIEREROUENGDET.

s BELERESDICOMEBL TLETV., BROLICI>7D., R5TFH>ED. EohLi
WTLEEW,

- ARBIEATORANHIEBNE L TVET,

Ha A MRBEEEEL LV TLRTW,

- CORBICF. KMAA B (Limfm’ﬂﬁfif) \BBNELT AT LHNEENTLZBENSHH
F9. FRESEETHTILEV, RIBEFHFHOF SR T, ﬂ BH. covZaTI%E
FRCEBL TLWELRD, ?1‘ilégﬂ)§znn2{§ﬁbgb\1< T

- BRHIRRBICEATEZLEBBMIIC (D EBINATER) GE”&L,‘C<T_

SRBERNS FEE DY R — MHLELBAR. BAKCSHLEDEEEL,

S8 Tl

A KR 2= Ra2 o &xjel ofpisin wax] oot Azist 4, &y = 23
5 2a8z2 ojojz + s

o 9 71 x|y

CEAE TE 9 RIS 18 & IS 012 Bxpi0] K| HelshAle.

(e 2 o8 s8e z02 - g,

TS 12310 2742 XE2 OFds SO 22|11 9INIS BEULL

. HAle. Jheepi ZO02 KB0| Taxlof RXI0] 24 Kot

- HES AFBY M 230l SEI YW 2|8 £1 AL

- ol T2t ALZRILICH HU|2 HIF 2{0f MAHLE BiEr2|7LE S2P71K] DAL,

- 2 HEe du 18 MEech

- Tl X8 XTSI AlEE S18EIX AELCH

- EIES H B9 T 20l 9t F2 ojojHo| §9E + 9
5t 200] OFL|1 Ojzilo)t R XIHDt HBAE 25| Ofeist
FX| phe RO BRBIUAIR.

- HBo| Q8 A7IN(zl4 348o] 3 #)o= Helpiich

HE0| AL =20 R B2 FUX0| 2olsio] =8 WoHA 2.

S Ch X Z0] ofzlojel A8S
49E Melstn, ofzlojel "0\

ACN () Frmsns Some, [EOTYT e

BYBBOASEE. ERBE DERREFXK.

RERRSBE:

- EBBFFINRATFER.
B E BRI EERWN TARSEEER.
- EEURMK, B

RIS i
- ESMERBREMBN, 7. B, PREFESR LUMERRENSIEEE,

- ERERER.

HPERENERGE,

. HESE Epi, SRS, 2 ERst, BHERS

« Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instruces e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

, RES .
RER2YUM (ELS=MER) .

ECHEAERINREEAAE, MBS,

Instruction Manual

HEAVY-DUTY

TV CEILING MOUNT

O]

VESA Compatible
200x200 300x200 400x200
300x300 400x300 400x400

600x400

C43-86-64V-PLB-CE15

00000008600

Cge 1
I MAX I

==
FLAT/CURVED

x T

AN

Too Long Too Short

x/;‘\‘

A _ _____@__q

%4

© o
B 88
(0 0 omm
(0 0 ommd
B6 B8 88

9 2+

5

10

Note: Loosen the screws as shown and adjust the
display to the desired angle, then tighten the screws.

©

Note: /f the display does not stop at your desired position,
adjust the screws using the tools as shown.

oa

©

Note: Loosen the screws as shown and adjust the
display to the desired angle, then tighten the screws.




T S

0 R o) W

[

G (x2) H (x2) 1 (x2) J (x4) K (x2) L (x2) M (x4) N (x1) O (x1) P (x1)
M6x8 M8x55 M8x60 M8 4mm 5mm 10-13mm
) N
® ©) §83)))))) )= 0 ==
= N/ ~ Z =
M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4) W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)
M6x14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 D15xB8x5 D15x28x15 ST8.0x90 212x60 D8

©

Note: Adjust the wall plate to the proper angle to fit the ceiling for future convenient installation.

WALL

[

/

G- - G- -9 - - -4
_@__

Cmmmm— — 3

-
+

Qo> - &) - - - - - ===y
Commmmm-— - &) - - - - - -~

2
A

2
>

W-A

OSSN
L— =>| 90mm (3.5")

26.0mm
(@1/4")

J

212mm
(@1/2")

=>| 95mm (3.7")

J

L
Q"L‘L
N G
(D] o~ ?EO
0=
&)
= U S
Ce
7
&




	页 1
	页 2

